

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 13078/2007(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2007 in IA No. 1/2007 & RFA No. 851/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHIVAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAPPA (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 09/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K.Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Ms. K. Radha, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile and until further orders, further proceedings in the

High Court in RFA No.851/2003 (Ramappa Vs.Venkavva) shall remain stayed.
(Sheetal Dhingra) (Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master